



For Immediate Release

Contact Information: FUSO Corporation PR Dept. koho@fuso-inc.co.jp +81-2-6680-2123

FUSO ANNOUNCES ESTABLISHMENT OF ITS SUBSIDIARY IN TX, USA

February 1, 2024, Tokyo, JAPAN - FUSO Corporation (FUSO) announces its establishment of FUSO America Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary, in Texas to start sales activities in the US.

Objective

While the world is challenged by environmental issues including global warming and natural disasters caused by extreme weather, the United States is facing serious social problems such as severe threat of drought, water shortage caused by population growth, and aging facilities of water supply and sewer in urban areas.

Hisanobu Kado, CEO & President of FUSO Corporation and FUSO America Corporation, says, "FUSO America is committed to develop its business in the US market, where the demand of water treatment is predicted to grow. We realize it through our top-notch engineering and technologies in the water infrastructure and small hydropower plant industries that FUSO has built and acquired since its establishment."

Overview of FUSO America Corporation

HQ Location: 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Houston, TX 77056, USA

CEO & President: Hisanobu Kado

Capital: 700,000 USD

Business Overview: Sales of equipment and materials related to water infrastructure, and design,

construction and maintenance of small hydropower plants

Date of Establishment: February 1, 2024

About FUSO Corporation

FUSO is a comprehensive water infrastructure company. We develop all aspects of the water supply and sewage business, utilizing digital technology in design, procurement, construction, operation management, and maintenance. We solve the issues that local communities are confronting by combining the expertise of our competences in pursuit of sustainable water infrastructure services.

Head Office: 2-3-1 Nihonbashi-Muromachi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

President: Hisanobu Kado

Capital: 3 B JPY

Established: August 1946

Locations: 38 locations (36 in Japan, 2 overseas) Company Website: https://www.fuso-inc.co.jp